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5.AspertheRightsofPersonwithDisabilitiesAct-2016thepersonswithDisabilitiesaregiven20minutesextra 
foroneperhourfortheOnline/Offlineexam 

PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR 
SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY,SOLAPUR 

 
EXAM OF 2026 

SEMESTER PATTERN EXAMINATION 

 FINAL M.SC. ELECTRONICS (IOT)SEMESTER–I& II MAR./APR.- 2026  

EXAMINATION TO BE HELD IN APR.-2026 

 

1.  Student should see their Seat No. and Name in the Name list and mistakes if any should be communicateto 
thisofficeimmediately.AllcandidatesarerequestedtoconfirmtheirExaminationSeatNo.aswellasplaceofexamination 
on the Notice Board of the University/College mentioned below at least two days before the date ofExamination. 
The candidate should write correct Seat No. on each answer book. If candidate writes wrong Seat No.onanswer 
Book theperformanceofsuch subjectwill notbeconsidered. 

 
2. CandidatearerequestedtobepresentattheirrespectiveplacesoftheExaminationFIFTEENMINUTESbeforethetimestarting 

ofthefirstpaperandTENMINUTESbeforethetimestartingofeach subsequentpaper. 
CandidatesareforbiddentotakeanybookorpaperintotheExaminationHall. 

 
3. Important Note: Code Numbers given in the Bracket are Computer Code of respective Subjects, Students 

shouldmentiontheseCodeNumbersonAnswerBookswithNameoftheSubject.AlsowritetheseCodeNumbersonJSR(Ju
nior Supervisor Report)andrelateddocuments. 

 
4. AlltheCandidatesareaskedtofollowthetimely instructionsgivenby 
Universityinaccordancewiththeexaminations methodology. 

 

 
Sr. 
No. Center 

CollegeAb
breviation Place 

1 Barshi SBZ Shriman Bhausaheb Zadbuke 
Mahavidyalaya, Barshi 
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ELECTRONICS(IOT)Sem–I(New w.e.f.June2023) 
(NEPCBCSPattern-2023) 

Day&Date Paper
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject 
Time:3:00p.m.to5:30p.m 

Friday 
17/04/2026 

DSC1-1 
1 Hardware,Programming and IDEtools-AVR 

&PICSeries(2315101) 
Monday 

20/04/2026 
DSC1-2 2 SensorsandActuators(2315102) 

Wednesday 
22/04/2026 

 
 

DSE-1-3 

3 
 

4 
 

5 

A) ProgrammingwithCandC++(2
315107)OR 

B) ModernCommunicationSystem(
(2315108)OR 

C) ElectronicsSystemDesign(2315109) 
Friday 
24/04/2026 

 

RM 6 ResearchMethodology(2315103) 

 
 
 

ELECTRONICS(IOT)Sem–II(New w.e.f.June2023) 
(NEPCBCSPattern-2023) 

Day&Date PaperN
o. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject 
Time:3:00p.m.to5:30p.m 

Thursday 
16/04/2026 

DSC 1-3 7 
Interfacing & Embedded System Design using – AVR & 
PIC Microcontrollers (2315201) 

Saturday 
18/04/2026 

DSC 1-4 8  Fundamentals of Internet of Things (2315202) 

Tuesday 
21/04/2026 

 
 

DSE-1-3 

9 
 

10 
 

11 

A) Application Development using Arduino, NodeMCU & 
LORA  (2315207) 

       OR 
B)  Cellular Data Communication (2315208) 

       OR 
C)  Antenna and Wave Propogation (2315209) 

 
 

ELECTRONICS(IOT)Sem–III(New w.e.f.June2024) 
(NEPCBCSPattern-2023) 

Day&Date PaperN
o. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject 
Time: 11:00 a.m.to1:30p.m 

Friday 
17/04/2026 

DSC-1-5 12 
Introduction to Rasberry Pi (2315301) 

Monday 
20/04/2026 

DSC-1-6 13  Fundamentals of Sensor Networks (2315302) 

Wednesday 
22/04/2026 

 
 

DSE-1-3 

14 
 
 

15 
 

16 

A) Programming in Python and Application Development 
(2315306)  

              OR 
B)  Introduction to Cloud Computing (2315307) 

               OR 
C)  IoT Platform and System Design (2315308) 
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ELECTRONICS(IOT)Sem–IV(New w.e.f.NOV. 2024) 
(NEP CBCS Pattern-2023) 

Day&Date Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject 
Time: 11:00 

a.m.to1:30p.m 
Thursday 
16/04/2026 

DSC-1-7 17 
Data Analytics & Industrial IoT (2315401) 

Saturday 
18/04/2026 

DSC-1-8 18  Advanced Wireless Sensor Networks(2315402) 

Tuesday 
21/04/2026 

 
 

DSE-1-4 

19 
 
 

20 
 

21 

A) Java Programming For Mobile Application 
Development (2315406) 
              OR 

B)  Advanced Java Programming (2315407) 
               OR 

C)   Mobile Computing (2315408) 
 
 

 
Please visit–sus.ac.in 
RefNo.:PAHSUS/EXAM/TIME-TABLE/2026/452 

                Date:-24/03/2026 

 
                                                                                                     Sd/- 

                                                                                   Director 
                                                                                          Board Of Examination sand Evaluation 


